ghipsmall

Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.

With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM, Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.

We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!

Contact us

Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China

iy [0



PART FIRST SN
NUMBER REV Jerh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528379 — 1 C L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528379 —2 C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
- 1528379 —6 C LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
w| 7-1528379 —1 C LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
o § 7—1528379 =2 C BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 73
= | 7-1528379 —6 C LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528379 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
| /—1528579 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 1 1 w 1 1 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
=z 70
= 69
O 68
a — 1 1 1 1 1 1 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
- - | 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
- 65
5 64
% - | 1 1 1 W 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBXB)RAM 63
o CRIMFP DATA TE / PRONER COMATEL TERMINAL AND SPECS. 62
< | TERMINAL NAME: CLIP 6.35 NG - f f f % f f 583282%5 SCR’SEW(WWO))DRAG g;
%) — - SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL
~ | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022—2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
= | WIRE | 3.56 [.140 IN] F >2.5mm? — 6.0mm?’ 4 58
¥ | INSUL | 4.70 [.185 IN] oV 2.80-4.40 [.110-.173 IN] /4 5/
2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH | APPL INSTRUCTION i - | W W W W W 15586851 PAWL, FEED o6
T [6.50—7.00 [.256—.276 IN]JC__F= |408-8322 & 408-84380 &= 55
— 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL -~ —~ FEED sN - | 2| 2|22 |22 1-18023-3 SCR,SHC(M4x16)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC DRG. 0958 C 00T 19.00 [.748 IN] — | 1 | 1 | | 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
— 1 1 1 w 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
— 1 | | 1 | | 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
544133 - ~ - ~ — -1 = =] 1] - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
— 1 — 1 1 — 1 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— — — — — — v ] 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
- - - - - — 1 1 1 w 1 1 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — 1 1 1 w 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
- - - - - 43
_ _ - _ - 42
B B - B - - | 1 1 1 W 1 1 992285-2 SCR,SHC LOW HD(M8X25)RAM 41
40
_ _ _ _ _ e — |1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
WIRE | CRIMP HEIGHT ' REF @ T T T 4693672 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
=128 —Ej K SETTING — [T o] 8791033 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm~= AWG . — 36
6.00mm?*  /g\ | 2.70 +0.05 [.106 £.002 IN] A g o
5.00mm*  /g\ | 2.57 40.05 [.101 *002 IN] C @ — | 1 1 1 w 1 1 13209342 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
4.00mm? o\ | 2.41 +0.05 [.095 +002 IN] D — 21212 |21]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
3 00mm?2 A 2.55 +0.05 [.093 £002 IN] D o — 1 L 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
> 9 - | | 1 | | 1 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 3
3.00mm 5 2.30 #0.05 [.091 £.002 IN] D — | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
2.50mm? 6 2.20 +0.05 [.087 £002 IN] D — 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
3.00mm? /N | 2.18 40.05 [.086 *.002 IN] D — | 1 1 w 1 1 1-455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
- - - — 1212121212712 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 1 1 1 w 1 1 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - — 1 1 1 w 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- - - — 1 1 1 w 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
B - ~ — 1 = 1T = |1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
- |1 1 1 W 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
_ _ _ — | 4 | 4 | 4| 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - - — =1 = =] 1] = 6904721 STRIPPER 19
— — : O E
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT :Q 1\ — L - | - 1 - | - 1338684 —2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
4586373 11582401 16
15
A | 14
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. i =
é _ M 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280—73 SPRING, SHEAR 192
%OE 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION b\/» / — | | | 1 | | 356885-95 STOP, SHEAR 11
§;§ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. . - | - | 1 1 = | 1 1 1-1320921-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
Ay /A WIRE AND INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS RANGE OF TERMINAL. N TN e L Y N N ronz/o) SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) &
5823 AN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. @ T 12121 2] 1 1 1 13332103 ANVIL 8
ELIS /6\ CRIMP HEIGHTS SHOWN ARE FOR SPECIFIC WIRE C.SA — A R e :
MF§<>( O, 6
§§§§ SEE CUSTOMER RESTRICTED DRAWING 1544133—REN FOR DETAILS. I w w w w w | _455889—8 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR (FRONT) 5
025§ /N SPECIAL 3mn? WIRE DEFINED AS 41 STRANDS @ ©0.32 (ACTUALLY 3.3mm?). waii L L I O O O 2380111 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
z"dy N 1] 2 2| 21 1 1 4-854830—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lyss — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
S3bE N 1] 2 2| 21 1 1 84581415 CRIMPER, WIRE w
%;g; VIEW B ROTATED 180° " WAR N | N G o 771 =76|=721-711 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N
%m%ﬁ POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE [ PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE o PARTS LIST
Zeo8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE QlY REQD PER ASSY
2558 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE LOFTHOUSE : -
837 ¢ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - * -
2%%& BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP INCHES PrTERInE SrEEnE ;PVD ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
OFai HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 0PLC  x- P Electronles  HOrMistures PA 17105-3608
2y @g ;Etg i: F.BACKHURST
%gBS DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S PLC - e FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL
z 2 %Z ITEM 50 C |ECR-10-005282 272010 | MY | TE faeess - e ] SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
%%%g LONG POSITION P | LR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD [SURFACE TEXTURE 7J7 _ AW 1528379 1 OF 1 C
e /e | 5 | 6 5 A 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

‘ 3

12FEB2010 11:27am



	Contact us

